All series listed include handicap
# Bowler Hometown
1 John Livingstone Springfield Gardens, NY
2 Gary W Paulsen Massapequa, NY
3 Ian Galloway Brooklyn, NY
4 Hermie Hannibal Brooklyn, NY
5 Tony Katrakazis West Hempstead, NY
6 Jimmy Califano Astoria, NY
7 Lenny Honig Plainview, NY
8 Darrell Romero Levittown, NY
9 Alan Green Westbury, NY
10 Sal Lauretta, Sr. Center Moriches, NY
11 Darcy Monroe East Meadow, NY
12 Jadon Scott Brooklyn, NY
13 Ken Bruce Oceanside, NY
14 Wayne Weidler Brooklyn, NY
15 Max Thomas (lefty) North Babylon, NY
FINAL SHOOTOUT Scratch  Hdcp  Bonus
1 John Livingstone (high average) 255 32 0
2 Gary W Paulsen (low average) 186 65 (%]
3 Ian Galloway (low average) 195 41 0
4 Hermie Hannibal (high average) 202 29 (%]
Handicap Lower Average Finals
ROUND 2 Scratch Hdcp Bonus
1 Ian Galloway 268 41 %]
2 Gary W Paulsen 190 65 0
3 Darrell Romero 182 37 0
4 Lenny Honig 183 31 0
ROUND 1 Scratch  Hdcp  Bonus
1 Lenny Honig 232 31 0
2 Gary W Paulsen 192 65 %]
3 Darrell Romero 213 37 0
4 Sal Lauretta, Sr. 191 44 9]
5 Max Thomas (lefty) 189 42 0
6 Wayne Weidler 183 41 0

LIGBT SENIOR HANDICAP TOUR - #3 - 11-23-2025

AMF East Meadow, East Meadow, NY

Total

287
251
236
231

Total

309
255
219
214

Total

263
257
250
235
231
224

Series Earnings
1089 $700
996 $400
1014 $300
1051 $250
1057 $200
1039 $200
948 $200
946 $200
998 $130
990 $130
987 $130
981 $130
964 $130
963 $130
948 $130
$3,360
Payout
$700
$400
$300
$250
Payout
Advance
Advance
$200
$200
Payout
Advance
Advance
Advance
$130
$130
$130



Handicap Upper Average Finals

A WNPR

NouphwNhBRE

ROUND 2

John Livingstone
Hermie Hannibal
Jimmy Califano
Tony Katrakazis

ROUND 1

Tony Katrakazis
Hermie Hannibal
Jimmy Califano
Alan Green
Darcy Monroe
Ken Bruce

Jadon Scott

Scratch

204
204
201
172

Scratch

205
207
203
185
195
172
155

Hdcp

32
29
18
36

Hdcp

36
29
18
34
22
20
26

Bonus

OO0

Bonus

OO0

Total

236
233
219
208

Total

241
236
221
219
217
192
181

Payout

Advance
Advance
$200
$200

Payout

Advance
Advance
Advance
$130
$130
$130
$130



